
2024 AusCycling WA
State Track Championships

Date: 8th - 10th December 2023 SpeedDome, Perth

Organiser:  AusCycling
Sunday, December 10 2023 12:12:00pm
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Event 108: JM19 IP - Qualifying
16 Laps - Result

1. 87 Samuel WASHINGTON 3:17.560
Half Lap 13.462 13.462 (1)

Lap 1 21.950 21.950 (1)
Lap 2 15.778 37.729 (1)
Lap 3 15.529 53.258 (1)
Lap 4 15.672 1:08.931 (1)
Lap 5 15.633 1:24.565 (1)
Lap 6 15.650 1:40.216 (1)
Lap 7 15.647 1:55.863 (1)
Lap 8 15.927 2:11.791 (1)
Lap 9 15.928 2:27.719 (1)

Lap 10 16.207 2:43.927 (1)
Lap 11 16.636 3:00.564 (1)
Lap 12 16.996 3:17.560 (1)
Lap 13 0.000 3:17.560 (1)

2. 95 Christopher WRIGHT 3:24.325 +6.765
Half Lap 14.176 14.176 (2)

Lap 1 22.946 22.946 (2)
Lap 2 16.363 39.310 (2)
Lap 3 15.947 55.257 (2)
Lap 4 16.155 1:11.413 (2)
Lap 5 16.274 1:27.687 (2)
Lap 6 16.415 1:44.102 (2)
Lap 7 16.448 2:00.551 (2)
Lap 8 16.538 2:17.090 (2)
Lap 9 16.710 2:33.800 (2)

Lap 10 16.881 2:50.681 (2)
Lap 11 16.903 3:07.585 (2)
Lap 12 16.739 3:24.325 (2)

3. 88 Jeremy SMITH 3:26.597 +9.037
Half Lap 14.925 14.925 (4)

Lap 1 23.856 23.856 (3)
Lap 2 16.311 40.168 (4)
Lap 3 16.025 56.193 (4)
Lap 4 16.395 1:12.589 (4)
Lap 5 16.712 1:29.302 (4)
Lap 6 16.927 1:46.230 (4)
Lap 7 17.037 2:03.267 (4)
Lap 8 16.940 2:20.207 (3)
Lap 9 16.508 2:36.716 (3)

Lap 10 16.523 2:53.240 (3)
Lap 11 16.649 3:09.889 (3)
Lap 12 16.707 3:26.597 (3)

4. 92 Donovan MACKIE 3:32.397 +14.837
Half Lap 14.863 14.863 (3)

Lap 1 23.875 23.875 (4)
Lap 2 16.126 40.001 (3)
Lap 3 15.826 55.827 (3)
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Event 108: JM19 IP - Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps - Result

Lap 4 16.188 1:12.016 (3)
Lap 5 16.673 1:28.689 (3)
Lap 6 16.978 1:45.668 (3)
Lap 7 17.400 2:03.068 (3)
Lap 8 17.863 2:20.932 (4)
Lap 9 17.811 2:38.743 (4)

Lap 10 17.912 2:56.655 (4)
Lap 11 17.835 3:14.491 (4)
Lap 12 17.905 3:32.397 (4)


